event will Our liability exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000) per 
covered item (unless otherwise stated in the Heating, Ventilation  
and Cooling System; Water Heater section, Covered Systems and 
Appliances section, or Optional Coverages section) or fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) aggregate during the Agreement period. 

This Agreement contains the entire Agreement and understanding among 
the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes 
all prior and contemporaneous Agreements, understandings, inducements